Written Answers

t[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY or COMMUNITY DEVE-LOPMENT, PANCHAYATI RAJ anp CO-OPERATION (Surr B. S.
MURTHY): (a) Gazetted officers—11;
Non-gazetted officers—50. Regarding subordinate offices, information is being collected.

953

(b) Yes.

‘

(c) Two. These officers intend to learn Hindi privately.]
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1[LETTERS IN HINDI SENT BY MINISTRY

or F, & A. To UP., BIHAR AND
RasasTtoaN

226. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of letters and circulars sent by his Ministry to Gov-

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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Rajasthan last three

months;

during the

(b) the number of those amongst them that were sent in Hindi or with Hindi translations thereof;

(c) whether his Ministry has formulated any definite scheme for sending such letters in Hindi or with Hindi translations thereof in maximum number; and

(d) if the answer to part (¢) above be in the negative, the reason therefor and by when such scheme will be enforced?]
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7[THE MINISTER oF STATE IN THE MINISTRY or FOOD anp AGRICUL-TURE (SHrRr RAM SUBHAG SINGH):
(a) 13,430.

(b) 2,566.

(¢) and (d) Every effort is being made to give effect to the general policy laid down by the Ministry of Home Affairs from time to time in this respect.]
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translation.

